

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15012/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/06/2005 in MAC No. 155/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

HAFIZUN BEGUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD. IKRAM HEQUE AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim
relief

Date: 05/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Azim H. Laskar,Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Stay disbursement of the awarded amount if deposited
by the Insurance Company.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay Agga

rwal)

Court Master

Court Master